
Student Business Checklist 

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 

Apply for FAFSA at fafsa.ed.gov. Apply on October 1st for priority consideration. 

Review/accept your financial aid awards at my.fsu.edu and take care of outstanding documents in your To-Do List. 

Get Your Disbursement Early! Register for classes during your normal enrollment appointment (before start of term) and  

submit all your Financial Aid documents on time to get your Federal and University awards one week early— at the start of clas-

ses. Note: You must be enrolled in at least six credits within a term to receive financial aid. Summer financial aid will only dis-

burse once all sessions counting towards your six credits have started. Find details at:  StudentBusiness.fsu.edu. 

Enroll in Direct Deposit & Get Your Refund Faster! 

1 Complete Disbursement Permissions to authorize your financial aid disbursement to pay University charges. From 

my.fsu.edu, click “Student Financials” on the left side of page, then “Disbursement Permissions.” 

2 Add your Refund Bank Account for Direct Deposit. From “Disbursement Permissions” select the “Refund Bank 

Account” tab. 

3 Confirm your Direct Deposit selection. Click the “Enroll in/Modify Direct Deposit” button after adding your bank 

account. Navigate to the “Direct Deposit” tab to view your current enrollment. 

Set up Delegated Access through Share My Information. Go to “Student Center,” then “Share my Information.” The student 

will assign a 4-digit PIN for each person to use when they contact our office (850)-644-9452 — Don’t forget this PIN!   

Connect with Student Business Services on Facebook and Twitter ! On Facebook, search “FSU Student Business Services” to 

like our page. For Twitter, follow us @FSU_Financial 

Review Your Account Statement after registration, after Financial Aid disburses, and before the fee payment deadline (2nd 

Friday after classes begin). Go to my.fsu.edu / Student Center / Account Inquiry / Account Statement 

Don’t Forget to Pay Housing! Like tuition/fees, Housing is due the 2nd Friday each Term. Questions? Contact Housing at  

(850)-644-2860 or visit:  housing.fsu.edu 

Don’t forget to choose a dining plan! You have until the beginning of the semester to purchase a plan. Need help choosing? 
Reach Seminole Dining at (850)-644-2404 

Term Fall 2017 Spring 2018 

     Fee Deadline Sept 8th  Jan 19th  

The Office of Financial Aid 
The Florida State University 
A4400 University Center 
Phone:  850-644-0539 / Fax:  850-644-6404 
ofacs@admin.fsu.edu 
www.financialaid.fsu.edu 

Student Business Services 
The Florida State University 
A1500 University Center 
Phone:  850-644-9452 / Fax:  850-644-5142 
StudentBusiness@fsu.edu 
www.studentbusiness.fsu.edu 



Student Business Services 
The Florida State University 
A1500 University Center 
Phone:  850-644-9452 / Fax:  850-644-5142 
StudentBusiness@fsu.edu 
www.studentbusiness.fsu.edu 

The Office of Financial Aid 
The Florida State University 
A4400 University Center 
Phone:  850-644-0539 / Fax:  850-644-6404 
ofacs@admin.fsu.edu 
www.financialaid.fsu.edu 

*Amounts are for undergraduate students taking face-to-face clas-
ses and come from the 2016-2017 academic year. A new academic
year begins each Fall term. All rates stated are for estimation pur-
poses only.

Budget Worksheet 

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 

Term Fall 2017 Spring 2018 

     Fee Deadline Sept 8th  Jan 19th  

Financial Aid / College Savings 

Scholarships Fall Spring 

Bright Futures 

Medallion: 
$77/hr* 

15 hrs 

$1,155* 

15 hrs 

$1,155* 

Academic: 

$213.55/hr*

15 hrs 

$3,203.25* 

15 hrs 

$3,203.25* 

Other Scholarship 

Other Scholarship 

Grants Fall Spring 

Pell 

SEOG 

TEACH 

FSAG 

FSUG 

F Gen 

Loans Fall Spring 

Subsidized Stafford 

Unsub. Stafford 

Other 

College Savings Fall Spring 

Florida Prepaid 

Tuition: 

$115.08/hr* 

15 hrs 

$1,726.20* 

15 hrs 

$1726.20* 

Plus Local Fees: 

$34.73/hr* 

15 hrs 

$520.95* 

15 hrs 

$520.95* 

Differential Waiver: 

$49.59/hr*  

15 hrs 

$743.85* 

15 hrs 

$743.85* 

PrePaid Total 

Other / 529 Plan 

TOTALS 

Estimated Expenses 

2016 - 2017 Tuition & Fees  Fall Spring 

Undergraduate Main Campus 

In-state:  

$215.55/hr* + $20 

15 hrs 

$3,253.25* 

15 hrs 

$3,253.25* 

Out-of-state:  

$721.10/hr* + $20 

15 hrs 

$10,836.50* 

15 hrs 

$10,836.50* 

Housing Fall Spring 

housing.fsu.edu 

(850)-644-2860 

Dining Fall Spring 

campusdish.com 

(850)-644-2404 

Books / Supplies Fall Spring 

bookstore.fsu.edu 

(850)-644-2072 

Health Insurance Fall Spring 

studentinsurance.fsu.edu 

(850)-644-6230 

TOTALS 




