

Student Business Checklist

Term	Fall 2017	Spring 2018
Fee Deadline	Sept 8 th	Jan 19 th

	Apply for FAFSA at fafsa.ed.gov. Apply on October 1st for priority consideration.			
	Review/accept your financial aid awards at my.fsu.edu and take care of outstanding documents in your To-Do List.			
	Get Your Disbursement Early! Register for classes during your normal enrollment appointment (before start of term) and submit all your Financial Aid documents on time to get your Federal and University awards one week early— at the start of classes. Note: You must be enrolled in at least six credits within a term to receive financial aid. Summer financial aid will only disburse once all sessions counting towards your six credits have started. Find details at: StudentBusiness.fsu.edu.			
	Enroll in Direct Deposit & Get Your Refund Faster! 1 Complete Disbursement Permissions to authorize your financial aid disbursement to pay University charges. From			
_	1	L	my.fsu.edu, click "Student Financials" on the left side of page, then "Disbursement Permissions."	
	2	2	Add your Refund Bank Account for Direct Deposit. From "Disbursement Permissions" select the "Refund Bank Account" tab.	
	3	3	Confirm your <u>Direct Deposit</u> selection. Click the "Enroll in/Modify Direct Deposit" button after adding your bank account. Navigate to the "Direct Deposit" tab to view your current enrollment.	
	Set up Delegated Access through Share My Information. Go to "Student Center," then "Share my Information." The student will assign a 4-digit PIN for each person to use when they contact our office (850)-644-9452 — Don't forget this PIN!			
	Connect with Student Business Services on Facebook and Twitter! On Facebook, search "FSU Student Business Services" to like our page. For Twitter, follow us @FSU_Financial			
	Review Your Account Statement after registration, after Financial Aid disburses, and before the fee payment deadline (2nd Friday after classes begin). Go to my.fsu.edu / Student Center / Account Inquiry / Account Statement			
	Don't Forget to Pay Housing! Like tuition/fees, Housing is due the 2nd Friday each Term. Questions? Contact Housing at (850)-644-2860 or visit: housing.fsu.edu			
	Don't forget to choose a dining plan! You have until the beginning of the semester to purchase a plan. Need help choosing? Reach Seminole Dining at (850)-644-2404			





StudentBusiness@fsu.edu www.studentbusiness.fsu.edu



Budget Worksheet

Term	Fall 2017	Spring 2018
Fee Deadline	Sept 8 th	Jan 19 th

Financial Aid / College Savings				
Scholarships	Fall	Spring		
Bright Futures				
Medallion: \$77/hr*	15 hrs \$1,155*	15 hrs \$1,155*		
Academic: \$213.55/hr*	15 hrs \$3,203.25*	15 hrs \$3,203.25*		
Other Scholarship				
Other Scholarship				
Grants	Fall	Spring		
Pell				
SEOG				
TEACH				
FSAG				
FSUG				
F Gen				
Loans	Fall	Spring		
Subsidized Stafford				
Unsub. Stafford				
Other				
College Savings	Fall	Spring		
Florida Prepaid				
Tuition: \$115.08/hr*	15 hrs \$1,726.20*	15 hrs \$1726.20*		
Plus Local Fees: \$34.73/hr*	15 hrs \$520.95*	15 hrs \$520.95*		
Differential Waiver: \$49.59/hr*	15 hrs \$743.85*	15 hrs \$743.85*		
PrePaid Total				
Other / 529 Plan				
TOTALS	_			

Estimated Expenses					
2016 - 2017 Tuition & Fees	Fall	Spring			
Undergraduate Main Campus					
In-state: \$215.55/hr* + \$20	15 hrs \$3,253.25*	15 hrs \$3,253.25*			
Out-of-state: \$721.10/hr* + \$20	15 hrs \$10,836.50*	15 hrs \$10,836.50*			
Housing	Fall	Spring			
housing.fsu.edu (850)-644-2860					
Dining	Fall	Spring			
campusdish.com (850)-644-2404					
Books / Supplies	Fall	Spring			
bookstore.fsu.edu (850)-644-2072					
Health Insurance	Fall	Spring			
studentinsurance.fsu.edu (850)-644-6230					
TOTALS					

The Office of Financial Aid
The Florida State University
A4400 University Center
Phone: 850-644-0539 / Fax: 850-644-6404

ofacs@admin.fsu.edu www.financialaid.fsu.edu





^{*}Amounts are for undergraduate students taking face-to-face classes and come from the 2016-2017 academic year. A new academic year begins each Fall term. All rates stated are for estimation purposes only.